108-98011 Rev. CTelecom-, Signal and RF Relays
Reed V23100-V4 Relay
AXICOM
Telecom-, Signal and RF Relays
AXICOM
Reed V23100-V4 Relay
108-98011 • Nov. 07 Rev. C • ECOC: JM10
108-98011 Rev. C

Reed V23100-V4 Relay
AXICOM
Coil Data (values at 23 °C) Ordering Information
Relay Code
Digit
Basic type number
of DIL/SIL reed relay
Contact arrangement
0 = DIL:  1 form A
3 = DIL:  2 form A or 1 form C
5 = SIL:  1 form A
6 = Mini SIL:  1 form A
Coil number
05 = 5 Vdc coil
12 =  12 Vdc coil
15 =  15 Vdc coil
24 =  24 Vdc coil
Relay version (contact arrangement)
Ordering example: V23100-V4005-A010 DIL reed relay with 1 make, 5 V nominal voltage, with clamping diode (spark suppression)
Nominal
voltage
Unom
Operate/set voltage range Release/
reset voltage
Minimum
Coil
power
Coil
Resistance
Relay
code
Tyco part
number
Minimum
voltage Umin
Maximum
voltage Umax
Vdc Vdc Vdc Vdc mW Ω / ± 10 %
DIP version flat: 1 form a contact, standard
5 3.5 22 0.75 50 500 V23100-V4005-A000 1393763-1
12 8.4 33 1.80 144 1000 V23100-V4012-A000 1393763-6
15 10.5 44 2.25 112 2000 V23100-V4015-A000 1-1393763-0
24 16.8 44 3.60 288 2000 V23100-V4024-A000  1-1393763-4
DIP version flat: 1 form a contact, with diode
5 3.5 14 0.75 50 500 V23100-V4005-A010 1393763-4
12 8.4 25 1.80 144 1000 V23100-V4012-A010 1393763-8
15 10.5 47 2.25 112 2000 V23100-V4015-A010 1-1393763-2
24 16.8 47 3.60 288 2000 V23100-V4024-A010  1-1393763-6
DIP version flat: 1 form c contact, standard
5 3.5 13 (14.5)* 0.75 125 200 V23100-V4305-C000 2-1393763-0
12 8.4 22 (23.5)* 1.80 288 500 V23100-V4312-C000 2-1393763-8
15 10.5 44 (14.5)* 2.25 112 2000 V23100-V4315-C000 3-1393763-4
24 16.8 44 (49.0)* 3.60 288 2000 V23100-V4324-C000  4-1393763-0
DIP version flat: 1 form a contact, with electrostatic shield
5 3.5 22 0.75 50 500 V23100-V4005-A001 1393763-3
12 8.4 33 1.80 144 1000 V23100-V4012-A001 1393763-7
15 10.5 44 2.25 112 2000 V23100-V4015-A001 1-1393763-1
24 16.8 44 3.60 288 2000 V23100-V4024-A001  1-1393763-5
DIP version flat: 1 form a contact, with electrostatic shield and diode
5 3.5 14 0.75 50 200 V23100-V4005-A011 1393763-3
12 8.4 25 1.80 144 1000 V23100-V4012-A011 1393763-9
15 10.5 47 2.25 112 2000 V23100-V4015-A011 1-1393763-3
24 16.8 47 3.60 288 2000 V23100-V4024-A011  1-1393763-7
* Values in brackets refer to high relay with protective diode
Block 1 Block 2 Block 3
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15
V 2 3 1 0 0 - V 4
108-98011 Rev. C
All specifications subject to change. Consult Tyco Electronics for latest specifications. 11 of 13